OP \$65.00 0935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STEWARTS ALL AMERICAN, LLC		07/09/2015	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEWART'S ALL AMERICAN CORP.
Street Address:	36 AMES AVENUE
City:	RUTHERFORD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07070
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	JIM LAGANKE
Street Address:	36 AMES AVENUE
City:	RUTHERFORD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07070
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	RICHARD ROSEN
Street Address:	36 AMES AVENUE
City:	RUTHERFORD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07070
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0935505	STEWART'S
Registration Number:	3784741	STEWART'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7326796433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0119

900451677

Phone: 732-679-3777

Email: wkugelman@lawppl.com
Correspondent Name: William R. Kugelman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 131 White Oak Lane
Address Line 2: Powell & Roman, LLC

Address Line 4: Old Bridge, NEW JERSEY 08857

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Kugelman
SIGNATURE:	/william r. kugelman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Stewart's Nevada Filed Docs - USPTO#page1.tif source=Stewart's Nevada Filed Docs - USPTO#page2.tif source=Stewart's Nevada Filed Docs - USPTO#page3.tif source=Stewart's Nevada Filed Docs - USPTO#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0120





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Incorporation (PURSUANT TO NRS CHAPTER 78)

Filed in the office of Document Number Barbara K. Cegarste

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

20150317673-75

Filing Date and Time

07/09/2015 3:00 PM

Entity Number

E0334902015-2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO	NOT HIGHLIGHT ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ON
1. Name of Corporation:	Stewart's All American Corp.
2. Registered Agent for Service of Process: (check only one box)	Commercial Registered Agent: Silver State Legal Name Noncommercial Registered Agent (name and address below) Office or Position with Entity (name and address below)
	Name of Noncommercial Registered Agent OR Name of Title of Office or Other Position with Entity Nevada Street Address City Zip Code Nevada
3. Authorized Stock: (number of shares corporation is authorized to issue)	Malling Address (if different from street address) City Number of Number of shares with Par value Par value: 160 million Per share: \$.0001 Par value:
4. Names and Addresses of the Board of Directors/Trustees: (each Director/Trustee must be a natural person at least 18 years of age; attach additional page if more than two directors/trustees)	1) James LaGanke Name 36 Ames Avenue Rutherford NJ 07070 Street Address City State Zip Code 2) Richard Rosen Name 36 Ames Avenue Rutherford NJ 07070 Street Address City State Zip Code
5. Purpose: (optional; required only if Benefit Corporation status selected)	The purpose of the corporation shall be: Any Legal Purpose City State Zip Code 6. Benefit Corporation: (see instructions) Yes
7. Name, Address and Signature of Incorporator: (attach additional page if more than one incorporator)	I declare, to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjury, that the information contained herein is correct and acknowledge that pursuant to NRS 239.330, it is a category C felony to knowingly offer any false or forced instrument for filling in the Office of the Secretary of State. William R. Kugelman Name Incorporator Signature 113 White Oak Lane Old Bridge NJ 08857 Address City State Zip Code
8. Certificate of Acceptance of Appointment of Registered Agent:	I hereby accept appointment as Registered Agent for the above named Entity. X July 9, 2015

Authorized Signature of Registered Agent or On Behalf of Registered Agent Entity

4. Names and Addresses of Directors (continued):

Gary Kliesch 36 Ames Avenue Rutherford, New Jersey 07070

Neil Venezia 36 Ames Avenue Rutherford, New Jersey 07070

Allen Esses 36 Ames Avenue Rutherford, New Jersey 07070

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0122





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

Filed in the office of Document Number Bachara K. Cegarste

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

20150317671-53

Filing Date and Time

07/09/2015 3:00 PM

Entity Number

E0334902015-2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PLEASE NOTE: The charter document for the resulting entity must be submitted/filled simultaneously with the articles of conversion.

Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

1. Name and jurisdiction of organization of constituent entity and resulting entity:

1	vart's All American, LLC ne of constituent entity		
	/ Jersey diction	Limited Liability Company Entity type *	
and,			
	vart's All American Corp. se of resulting entity		
Nev	ada	Corporation	
Juris	diction	Entity type *	
law o	n of conversion has been adopt f the jurisdiction governing the ion of plan of conversion: (chec	·	
	The entire plan of conversion i	is attached to these articles.	
×		f conversion is on file at the registered office or principal	

REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0123

^{*} corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust .



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

4. Forwarding address where copies of proc foreign entity is the resulting entity in the	ess may be sent by the Secretary o conversion):	f State of Nevada (if a
Attn:		
Λωι.		
c/o:		
		:
•		:
		•
5. Effective date and time of filing: (optional)) (must not be later than 90 days afte	er the certificate is filed)
Date:	Time:	
 Signatures - must be signed by: If constituent entity is a Nevada entity: an Nevada limited partnership or limited-liability company with managers or one member if the amanaging partner of a Nevada limited-liability chapter 87). If constituent entity is a foreign entity: must law governing it. Stewart's All American, LLC 	Imited partnership; a manager of eac nere are no managers; a trustee of eac ility partnership (a.k.a. general partner	h Nevada limited-liability th Nevada business trust; ship governed by NRS
Name of constituent entity		
X Signature	Attorney/Organizer Title	July 9, 2015 Date
A LO NIDE OUR SOCKANIE AND COMMISSION AND COMMISSION		

* Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

FILING FEE: \$350.00

RECORDED: 05/22/2018

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2

TRADEMARK

Revised: 1-5-15

REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0124